PITTSBURGH SPIRIT SOFTBALL (2023-2024) PARENT/PLAYER MEDICAL AND LIABILITY RELEASE FORM

I/We, the parents or guardians of:
I/We also understand that our/my child can be removed from the related activities by the Officers, Directors of the organization or the Team Manager for unsportsmanlike conduct, immoral activity, unethical play, drug or alcohol abuse, and any other activities that are not construed to be in the best interest of the team or any or its players, Pittsburgh Spirit Softball, or the owners/operators of the practice facilities being used. I/We also understand that any and all sign up or player fees, monies from fund-raisers, contributions and any items collected, donated and/or given and received shall not be refundable, and will become a part of Pittsburgh Spirit Softball.
I/We grant permission for the Team Manager or Coach to authorize medical treatment or attention for my child in case of emergency when I/We are not available.
I/We fully understand, hereby consent and give Pittsburgh Spirit permission to do the following on or in the Pittsburgh Spirit Softball and other related websites, promotional materials, publications and social media (Facebook, etc.): (a) personal contact information for the players (including my child) may/will be obtained and displayed or contained therein primarily for use by College Coaches for player recruiting purposes and (b) names, pictures and videos of players (including my child) may/will be displayed or contained therein.
I/We fully understand and accept the terms of this Liability Release, and have had a reasonable opportunity to review this Liability Release. I have full authority to provide this Liability Release on behalf of my child, myself and any other person withstanding to bring suit on my child's behalf; and I/We also intend to be legally bound by it and all of the terms and conditions contained herein.
Parent/Guardian
Doto

Parent/Guardian